

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 551 of 2022

=====

PARTH RAJESHBHAI PANDYA

Versus

DEVESH ALIAS CHIRAG CHANDRASHANKAR PANDYA

=====

Appearance:

MR. D. P. KINARIWALA(410) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,5

MR PARTHIV A BHATT(5331) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 18/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr D.P. Kinariwala, learned advocate for the petitioners, urges for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent no.5.

Request is acceded to. Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.5, returnable on 07.12.2023.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI